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Summary of Gifts 2016-17
Campaign Gifts: $ 1,067,576
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January 2018

Dear Friends,

What a difference a year makes! Last year at this time, much 

of Ursuline’s campus was an active construction site. Trucks 

bearing building materials lumbered down Lowder Street on a 

weekly basis, and our students travelled to their Carriage House 

classes along a temporary path bordered by chain link fencing. 

This year, the academic year opened with a Mass of the Holy 

Spirit celebrated by Cardinal Seán O’Malley in the spectacular 

new gymnasium space of the Athletic & Convocation Center. 

What a joyous day it was!

Just a few weeks later, we formally named the building “The 

Reynolds Family Athletic & Convocation Center” in honor of 

the philanthropic leadership shown by the Reynolds family: 

Margaret ’82, Chairperson of the Board of Trustees; her father 

William and mother Ella (deceased); and her sisters Eileen ’68 and Rebecca ’77. I was tremendously proud to 

stand with Meg, Patricia Leary Dowling ’52, and Eileen Ahearn Connors ’62 as the ribbon was cut to signify 

that The Reynolds Family Athletic & Convocation Center (now known affectionately as the “RC”) is open for 

business!  A crowd of alumnae and current families filled the Convent terrace to capacity for an outdoor Mass to 

thank God for His grace and then stayed for the dedication, with many more arriving for their Reunion.

None of these events would have been possible without the loyalty and generosity of so many alumnae, parents, 

faculty members and friends. Donations of all sizes, in addition to the leadership donations, made this campus 

jewel a reality, and for that I am deeply and eternally grateful. Following his September visit, Cardinal Seán wrote, 

the new facility is “truly stunning.”  As we look ahead to the next year, the Realize the Possibilities campaign will 

remain in operation as we pay down the debt incurred to complete the project. The addition of The Reynolds 

Family Athletic & Convocation Center is a centerpiece of our cherished campus, and positions Ursuline as the 

premier all-girls Catholic school in the Metro West area in an increasingly competitive admissions environment. 

Thanks to your help, we look back at our first sixty years in Dedham with pride, and look ahead to the next 

decades with great confidence that we will continue to educate girls in the spirit of St. Angela Merici for a very 

long time. Please visit our campus if you have not been to Lowder Street lately, and accept my most prayerful 

thanks for your generosity and your support.

Gratefully yours,

Rosann M. Whiting 

President

Letter from the President

Megan Golden Hobson ’85 (Campaign Cabinet 
Co-chair), Margaret Reynolds ’82, President 
Rosann Whiting, and Marianne LeBlanc ’86 
(Campaign Cabinet Co-chair) 



St. Angela Merici Circle

The Catholic Schools Foundation *  
Sheree and Peter Dolan *
Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund *
The Flatley Foundation *   
Mary and John R. Gorman *
Ronald Logue *   
Wendy and Sean Lynch *
Kathleen and J.R. McDonald 
Margaret M. Reynolds ’82 *
Regina Sullivan ’78 *
Yawkey Foundation *   

President’s Circle

Anonymous
Alexandra Carr Baker ’72 * 
LTC Denise M. Donovan  
   USA (Ret.) ’77 *
Judy Habib ’71 *
Astrid and John Hajjar *
Evalynne and Jack Hajjar *  

Cathy and Michael Haynes *
Megan Golden Hobson ’85 *
Carol and Richard Joseph *
Kathleen (Nolan ’77) and  
   Shaun Levesque *
Julie and Michael Lynch *
Sandra and Jay McGuire  
Karen O’Toole and Robert Reetz    

Principal’s Circle

Mary Lou (Burke ’82) and  
   Paul Afonso *
Suzanne Ferguson Burkhardt ’81 *
Catherine  and Michael Malamut *
Linda and Richard Osterberg *
Yvette and David W.C. Putnam *
Julie and Kurt Steinkrauss *
Patricia Weitzel-O’Neill    
Rosann M. Whiting *
William J. Gormley Funeral  
   Service, Inc. *

The Academy Circle

Cynthia Brown-Sullivan ’88 *
C.E. Floyd Company, Inc   
Midge and Davide Correia *
F.L. Putnam Investment  
   Management Co. * 
Maureen (Flanagan ’76) and  
   Daniel Flatley *  
Ann and Joseph Gioioso *
Jill and Julio Hernando *
Kerin and Scott Hestmark *
Adele Koza Kohler ’88 *
Angela Krippendorf ’59, O.S.U. *
Angel and Eric Marcheski * 
Timothy McCann     
Lisa and Scott McFetridge    
Donna and Michael O’Connor *
Susan M. Olsen ’89 *
Mary Courtney and  
   James O’Sullivan *
Brenda and Michael Ricard *

Mary Creeden Risio ’64 *
Mary Beth Murphy Roche ’81 *
Catherine Crowley Toomey ’62 *
Ursuline Province of the Northeast *
Tiffany and Jeffrey Wheeler   

Ursuline Circle

Kathleen and Brian Annese * 
Anonymous *
Bank of Canton     
Charles Schwab *
Luisa Tosi Claeys ’63 *
Angela and David Crispi *
Tara and Sean Curry *
Janet and Michael Daley *
Dedham Institution for Savings *     
Donate Well 
Eileen and John Fox *
Lawrence M. Furey *
The Good Works Foundation *
Kate and Thomas Gormley *

Serviam Society
The Serviam Society recognizes philanthropic leadership giving to Ursuline Academy. The society includes 
donors who commit gifts totaling $1,000 or more to the Academy during a fiscal year. This report celebrates 
Serviam Society gifts from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

* Loyal donor with 3 or more consecutive Annual Fund gifts 
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Sister Marcella Savoie, Sister Maria Goretti, and Sister Angela Krippendorf ’59  
with Cardinal Seán O’Malley at the Mass of the Holy Spirit on September 5.

St. Angela Merici Circle: $25,000 and over • President’s Circle: $10,000 to $24,999 • Principal’s Circle: $7,500 to $9,999 • The Academy Circle:



Amy and John Hansen *   
Lori and Martin Henry *  
Beth (McManus ’76) and  
   John Howard *
Mary Jo Gorman Keaney ’82 *
Mary and Jeffrey Keough *
Elizabeth and Brendan King *   
King & Bishop  
Irma and John Larsen    
Jan and Tim Lawlor *
Marianne LeBlanc ’86 *
Longwood Group LLC     
Mary (Connolly ’78) and  
   Stan Luniewicz *
Marsh & McLennan Companies *
Ann-Marie and Greg Martin *
Elizabeth Pasciucco Mingle ’97 *
Inez Walsh Moore ’62 *
Jennifer (Lanctot ’89) and  
   Patrick Mungovan  
The Norfolk & Dedham Group * 
Beth and Ivan Orup *
Maureen Egan Petracca ’80 *
Kristin and Michael Roberto *
Peggy and J.T. Rusnock *
Kathleen and Michael Spalla *
Kristina and Frank Thomas *
Carol Tomase *
Wendy and Michael Venoit 
Joan and George Violin *
Ann and John Warner *
Elizabeth and William Weber, Jr. *

Partners in Mission

Mary (Meade ’84) and  
   Brian Ambrefe *

Patricia Foley Cummins ’77 *
Susann and David Curtis *
Nancy and Louis DiPietro    
Draper Laboratory *
Susana and Martin Fantozzi *
Michelle and Matthew Freeman *
Nicole and James Grady     
Eileen and Stephen Heffernan *
Rachel and Paul Higgins *
Irenaeus Foundation *
Meredith Putnam Lepper ’89 *
Mary-Jeanne (O’Connor ’81)  
   and Mark Manning *
Mary Hughes McCarthy ’62 *
Pamela and Michael McNamara    
Meg O’Brien Millar ’82 *
Laurel and Jay Mullen *
Melissa and John Mullen *
Georgia and Daniel Murphy *
Kira and Edward Nelson *
Pam Ochs-Piasecki ’85 and  
   James Piasecki *
Leona and William O’Neil, Jr.  
Kimberly and Bradley Paster    
Pershing LLC 
Paula and Edward Pollis *
Raytheon Matching Gifts  
   for Education *
Carol and David Ryan *
Susan and Michael Scannell *
Lisa and Paul Schneider 
Kathryn McCarron and  
   Brett Simarrian 
State Street Matching Gift  
   Program *
UBS Financial Services, Inc. *  

VOYA  
Stephanie and Chris Waldeck *
Roxanne Webster 
Maureen Murphy Wilkens ’52 

Educators Circle

Maureen Corkery Abate ’58 *
Stephanie and James Allen    
Bank of America Charitable  
   Gift Fund    
Millie and Gary Borodic *
Kelly Boudreau *
Ann M. Buccelli *
Kimberly and Peter Chipman *
Susan and David Clancy *
Jean and John Conners *  
Eileen Ahearn Connors ’62    
Janice Sullivan Crowley ’68 *
Maureen O’Keefe Doran ’65 *
Dr. and Mrs. R. John Feely II *  
Stacie and R. John Feely III *  
Celia and John Fisher *
Christine (Mead ’88) and  
   Robert Fleming 
Carolyn and William Glass *
Patricia and Thomas Harnan 
Cindy and Ronald Harrington *
Madonna Wells Hart ’64 *
Mary Pat Morris Hawkins ’81 *
Beth and Kevin Hines *
Hines Project Management     
Jean and James Hosker *
Anita (Oles ’91) and Erich Karasko   
Susan and William Kenney   
Paula Lazar    
Eileen Reynolds Lindburg ’68 *

Amy and Scott Lynch *
Patrick Dean Manning    
Denise Burke Marchand ’61 * 
June and Tom Martin *
Julaine McInnis and  
   Ralph Mastriano *  
Elizabeth Mathew *
Carolyn and Greg McDonald 
Christine and James McGrail * 
Geraldine and Richard McVay 
Medfield High School    
Millennium Pharmaceuticals *   
Mary Murphy ’82 *
Elizabeth and Jason O’Connell *
Christine and Eric Olson *
Joan Ryan Parker ’71 *
Mary (Costello ’61) and  
   John Pasciucco *
Maria F. Pino ’77 *
Progressive Casualty  
   Insurance Company *
Rosemary Purtell *
Michelle Raftery ’80  
Peggy and Michael Reardon  
Peg Maguire Rodgers ’65 *
Rojo Company *
Heather and Peter Row    
Susan and Paul Sorrento    
Meg and John L. Sullivan  
Suzanne and Andrew Viens  
Michelle Smith and Niklas Vigener      
Sheila M. Warner *
Carolyn Thorne ’90 and  
   Joseph Ziska *

 $5,000 to $7,499 • Ursuline Circle: $2,500 to $4,999 • Partners in the Mission: $1,500 to $2,499 • Educators Circle: $1,000 to $1,499 3

For 500 years, the Ursuline Sisters have provided an excellent 

Catholic education to young women around the globe. 

Ursuline Academy is one more example of that legacy. We 

are indeed blessed to have this Academy in our Archdiocese.

			                   	                 – Cardinal Seán O’Malley

“

”
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SERVIAM SOCIETY
Serviam Society donors  
are listed on pages 2 and 3.

ACADEMY PATRON 
SOCIETY
Benefactors Circle

The Adirondack Club    
Marjorie Hennigan Alutto ’84 *
The APAS Foundation *
Eileen and John Bacon *
The Benevity Community  
   Impact Fund *
Susan and Philip Beranger    
Maria Segura and Oscar Bernal *
Jean and Charles Brown 
Jeanne Supple Cavanaugh ’63 *
Patricia Cloonan * 
Diane and David Consigli, Jr. 
Elinor DiIorio *
M. Patricia Leary Dowling ’52 *
Kathleen McNally and  
   Michael Doyle  
Adelaide and Marc Evans  

Tracey and Steven Finch *
Gib Gailius *
Julie and Michael Gillis *
Lori Barbato Glover ’84 * 
Alan L. Gosule  
Joan and Samuel Hanna *
Virginia Hannigan ’50 *
Harvard Pilgrim Health Care  
   Foundation *
Suzanne and Robert Hinrichs, Jr. *
Dennis Hursey *
Paula Cuniff-Jaber and 
   Bertrand Jaber   
Jocelyn and Timothy Johnson  
Clare and James Keefe *
Paula Kelley ’84 
Peggy Keteltas ’84 
Marie Harrigan Lennon ’77
Mary Lou Logue *
Susan Looney ’83 *
Michael G. Mansfield *
Barbara and Ted McCafferty  
Jane and Gerard McDermott *
Kathy and James McDonald    

Staci and Daniel McDonnell 
Lisa and Michael McDonough 
Jennifer Reilly McLaughlin ’82 *
Jennie and Michael Moore   
Paul J. Nolan *
Northrop Grumman Foundation *
Oman Charitable Foundation, Inc.   
Sheila and Matthew Patterson 
Heidi and Duncan Perry 
Amy Pond 
Stephanie and James Popkin *
Clemencia Aramburo and Jay Rao *
Terri Schneider *
Eugene Sullivan 
Lisa Harrington ’86 and  
   Patrick Sullivan  
Annette and Chris Sutherburg *
Elaine and Joseph Timilty  
Marie Ward ’50 *
Natalie Wieder ’01   
Terri-Ann Condry ’82 and  
   John Wood *
Amal Radwan and Akram Youssef *

Green and White Circle

Claire and David Anderson *
Rima and Fredy Audy    
BNY Mellon Community  
   Partnership Employee Funds *
Virginia Morse Boyle ’67 *
Barbara Bruno-Henson ’58 *
Lisa and Thomas Cady 
Robert G. Carpenter *
Janet and Dennis Chandler *
Alfons Claus *
Judith White Costello ’66 *
Jennifer and Jon Cowell 
Kathryn Golden Delaney ’58 *
Elinor Ryan Devlin ’66 *
Christine and Stephen DiCenso *
Melissa and Richard Driscoll   
Janice and Edward Duffy   
EF Institute for Cultural  
   Exchange, Inc.  
Carol (Luccio ’67) and  
   Douglas Farwell *
Elaine and John Fazekas *
Kristen Larcom Feeney ’85 *

* Loyal donor with 3 or more consecutive Annual Fund gifts

Annual Fund 2016-2017

Gifts to the Annual Fund sustain the foundation of excellence that allows Ursuline Academy to flourish. As the 
school’s second largest source of income, the Annual Fund provides a core source of funding that supports 
Ursuline’s needs, enabling the Academy to offer programs and initiatives that benefit the entire community. It 
gives administration the flexibility to meet opportunities for our students and faculty. We are deeply grateful 
to all our supporters who made Ursuline a philanthropic priority between July 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.



FM Global Foundation *
Patricia and John Folcarelli *
Marie and Anthony Fox *
Margot and Domenic Fronsaglia 
Tiffany Lui Fuller ’03 *
Carol and John Gately    
Beth and Matthew Gellene   
Peggy and Joseph Gilmore  
Rosaria and Giuseppe Gioioso *
Susan Glancy *
Mary Jane Liddell Gould ’62  
Ann and Douglas Hardesty   
Katherine Hargadon ’94   
Phyllis and Thomas Hayes *
Katie Palenscar Hegarty ’97 *
Johanna and Charlie Higgins  
Katelyn Hunt ’97 *
Mary Pat Ryan Joy ’65 *
Mary and Stephen Kavanaugh *
Susan and Dennis Kelley *
Melanie and Scott Kelley *
Kathleen Maddox Kelly ’89 *
Joann (Spellman ’70) and  
   Martin Kenney *
Mary Driscoll Logan ’67 
Mary Nealon Lusardi ’81 *
Mary Kim and Louis Maggio  
Christina and Francis X. Malinn 
Kate Robertson McKiernan ’96 *
Nancy Devine McLaughlin ’76 *
Janice and Robert Moore *
Rosemary and Alessandro Morteo *
Janet and Kenneth Mullert    
Carolyn Crowley Ng ’80 *
Nancy McGinn Nisonson ’65 *

Donna and Robert O’Connor *
Mary Ellen Haley O’Dea ’63 *
Katherine O’Meara ’74 *
Maureen Ryan Palermo ’77 *
Mary Eileen Noonan Patton ’81 
Susan Leonard Repetti ’73 *
Meghan Kavanaugh Rich ’96 *
Ann and Paul Roach    
Mary-Kate Tracy Robidoux ’94 *
Jean and John Roche *
Sarah Rotiroti ’02   
Consuelo and George Ryan *
Thomas E. Ryan *
Christina and Jack Saraf *
Anne-Marie and James Scanlan 
Melinda Ordway and  
   William Skerry *
Lauren St. John ’64 *
Barbara and John Stranberg *
Meenakshi and Vinayak 	   
   Subramanian *
Margaret Gorse Sullivan ’62 *
Rosanne Sundstrom ’72 *
Stephanie Talutis *
Barbara Ann Brissette Thav ’83 *
Kathy and Steven Thorn *
Margaret Lannon Thorne ’63 *
Jennifer and Paul Treseler    
Camille Valentine    
Erika and Vicente Vina *
Susanne and William Weber 
Wells Fargo Foundation  
Teresa and Robert Wilber   
Valerie Roberts Wilcox ’53 *

Century Circle

Susan Abbott *
Absolute Builders LLC *
Francis X. Adams  
Carrie and Peter Alto *
Analog Devices, Inc. 
Anheuser Busch Companies 
Anonymous *
Catherine Lane Arriola ’90  
Lynda and David Ashe   
Jennie and Garry Balboni    
Alice Banach *
Claire Kelly Bench ’65 *
Janice and Joseph Berns *
Sherrill and Samuel Berte *
Norman Bitsoli    
Amy and Stephen Black *
Maribeth Burnham Bluyus ’94   
Andrea Boudreau *
Maureen and Leo Boudreau *
Sharon and Keith Boyle *
Lynne and Jonathan Braley *
Maura Fagan Braslins ’79 *
Colleen McCabe Brennan ’87   
Ellen and John Bruno   
Audrey Gaquin Buck ’63    
Elaine Buckley ’78 *
Jane McGinn Burke ’59 *
Joanne Delaney Burke ’71 
Kristin Burke ’81 *
Mary Beth Burns ’76   
Rae-Anne and Jeffrey Butera   
Maria and Cormac Byrne   
Mary and Joseph Cahill  

Angela and John Canale  
Marie and Arnold Canale  
Jennifer and Charles Carmone 
Susan and Joseph Carrozza *
Jeanne Carter   
Ann Casey  
Jennifer (Walsh ’91) and  
   Kevin Caulfield   
Lynne Supple Cavanaugh ’63 *
Joanna and Nazzareno Cedrone *
Juliette and Ulrick Cene  
Blanche Foley Chateauneuf ’47 *  
Margo Checrallah   
Tien-Lih Chen ’97   
Melissa and David Chin   
Citizens Charitable Foundation 
Carol Eastman Cleary ’62 *
Maureen and John Cogliandro  
Julia and Edward Conlin *
Delia and Michael Connors  
Dorothy and John Cooney *
Margaret and Edward Copenhaver  
Alexander Costa 
Lauren Crispi ’14 *
Ann McDonald Cronin ’64  
Susan and Robert Cullinan   
Cummings Properties LLC  
Jane and Martin Cunniffe 
Ann Boyle Cussen ’65 *
Ann Leary DeSimone ’80 *
Fran and Louis DiPietro *
Hanni and Carl Djusberg *
Thomasin Doherty ’89 *
Sheila and John Donlon *
Denise Donoghue ’02 *

5Benefactors Circle: $500 to $999 • Green and White Circle: $250 to $499 • Century Circle: $100 to $249 • Friends Circle: $1 to $99



Century Circle continued 
Helen Donohue   
Joan Donovan  
Elaine Driscoll-Holbrook ’94  
Christina Dymek-Thompson ’66 *
Martha and John Ebel *
Helena Thomas Effgen ’67 * 
William Fagan *
Janice and Sean Fahy    
Karen Faulkner ’63*
Jacqueline Fellini  
Mary Reardon Ferrucci *
Anne and Jim Ferzoco *
Fidelity Foundation Matching Gifts  
   to Education *
Melissa McManus Flemming ’00 *
Nancy Sullivan Flint ’73 *
Martha Callahan Flinter ’56 *
Norm Fournier    
Lillian and Gil Gailius  
Theresa Garrison *
Anne Marie Duggan Gean ’63  

Christina Gentili ’97    
Janet Comiskey Giannini ’65 *
Sheila and Walter Gilbert *
Lina and Frank Gioioso *
Lindsay Gioioso ’14 *
Sergio Gioioso   
Maria Giordano *
Audrey and Jerry Giuliano    
Holly and Randall Glidden *
Elizabeth Gondek    
Mary Gormley *
Grasso Associates PC 
Linda Grasso ’66 *
Julie K. Griffin-Carty ’05 *
Eileen (Fagan ’81) and  
   Kenneth Gustin 
Kara Hadge ’04 *
Carol Nagle Hanson ’70    
Mary Kenney Harrington ’65  
Joan Gulinello and Dennis Hart    
Barbara Healey ’70 *
Michelle and Christopher Heavey  

Susan Hehir 
Deborah Henry ’78 
Marianne Hickey ’67 *
Diane and James Holland   
Mary Rajotte Holland ’99 *
Shana Rahavy Hoo ’94    
Constance Horgan ’64   
Robin Puccio Horrigan ’95  
Alicia Ines Gomez and  
   Michael Horton *
Marge and Gene Hunt *
Ellen Fagone Huntley ’70   
Carol DeVirgilio Hurley ’83 *
Molly and John Hurley *
Rosemarie Hurley ’70 *
F. Joseph Iannoni  
Jean Kelley Jarvis ’87   
Janis Miller Johnson ’73  
Kimberley Joyce ’85  
Matylda and Krzysztof Kasperkiewicz    
Andrea and Michael Katz *
Connie and Mark Kearins *

Mary-Louise Kehoe ’73 
Lauren Kelley   
Robert Kelly *
Irene and James Kilroy 
Julia and Robert King *
Amy Ashur Kline ’08 *
Ellen Geminiani Kline ’79 
Louise and Robert Kursmark    
Karen Beaudoin Kushi ’84    
Elizabeth Cummings Kwiat ’86 *
Susan and John Laffin, Jr.*
Kathryn Foley Lally ’93    
Patricia Lambert  
Lorraine and Robert Langone  
Barbara and Norman LeBlanc  
Jean Wholly Lee ’98   
Dorothy Leon ’73   
Nan Leonard ’82   
Elizabeth Leonard ’80 *
Sheila Leonard *
Lisa Dumouchel and John Lewis  
Mary and Stephen Libbey  

Lynda and David Ashe       

Rima and Fredy Audy       

Eileen and John Bacon       

Susan and Philip Beranger       

Maria Segura and Oscar Bernal 

Jean and Charles Brown, Jr.       

Lisa and Thomas Cady       

Mary and Joseph Cahill       

Angela and John Canale       

Katherine M. Cavanaugh ’15 

Kimberly and Peter Chipman       

Diane and David Consigli, Jr.     

Midge and David Correia       

Jennifer and Jon Cowell       

Cummings Properties LLC   

Frances and Louis DiPietro       

Nancy and Louis DiPietro       

Melissa and Richard Driscoll       

Janice and Edward Duffy       

EF Institute for Cultural  
   Exchange, Inc.  

Adelaide and Marc Evans       

Janice and Sean Fahy       

Susana and Martin Fantozzi       

Marie D. Fearnley ’17         

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund 

Michelle and Matthew Freeman       

Julie and Michael Gillis       

Katherine and Thomas Gormley       

Astrid and John Hajjar       

Patrick and Lisa Harrington   

Barbara and Thomas Healy, Jr.     

Eileen and Stephen Heffernan  

Irenaeus Foundation  

Kimberly and Michael Irmiter       

Jocelyn and Timothy Johnson       

Irma and John Larsen 

Paula Lazar       

Lisa and John Lewis       

Mary and Stanley Luniewicz       

Amy and Scott Lynch       

Cristina and Francis Malinn       

Deborah Manning       

June Manning 

Patrick Manning       

Elizabeth and Steven Marini       

Barbara and Edward McCafferty       

Brenna J. McDonnell ’17        

Staci and Daniel McDonnell       

Lisa and Michael McDonough       

Medfield High School  

Kerrie Mercuri-Smith and  
   Douglas Smith       

Maureen and David Moriarty III      

Ashley E. Mullen ’17  

Laurel and Jay Mullen       

Taylor A. Mullen ’16

Janet and Kenneth Mullert       

Georgia and Daniel Murphy       

Christine and Eric Olson       

Omam Charitable Foundation, Inc.  

Sheila and Matthew Patterson       

Amy Pond       

Teresa and William Pugliese, Jr.     

Clemencia and Jay Rao       

Theresa and Thomas Ronayne       

Julie and John Rota       

Christina and Jack Saraf       

Melinda and William Skerry       

State Street Matching  
   Gift Program 

Mary and Steven Soskin       

Julie and Kurt Steinkrauss       

Denise and Joseph Sullivan       

Lisa Harrington and  
   Patrick Sullivan  

Annette and Chris Sutherburg       

“Taylor Made” a cappella concert  
   fundraiser

Kristina and Frank Thomas       

Kathleen Thorn       

Roxanne Webster       

Wells Fargo Foundation 

Amal Radwan and Akram Youssef

Class of 2017 Gift
For their class gift, the parents and members of the Class of 2017 contributed to a scholarship created for 
future Ursuline students who embody the spirit of their beloved classmate Taylor Manning ’17, who passed 
away in the seventh grade. Taylor’s spirit made a profound impression on her classmates and the entire 
Ursuline community. Donors to the senior parent gift include Class of 2017 students, parents, and friends 
and relatives of the Manning family. Many additional students contributed to the gift by supporting the “Taylor 
Made” a cappella concert in the spring of 2017.

* Loyal donor with 3 or more consecutive Annual Fund gifts  6



Regina Londergan-Paul ’72   
Mary Elizabeth Lovely ’85  
Douglas Lowenstein   
Barbara and Warner Lund *
Deirdre Kirby Lydon ’98   
Ellen and Robert Lynch  
Mary Beth and Gregory Machado  
Alexandra Maggioni ’88  
Carol Buttner Maloof ’50   
Paul Manish    
Deborah Manning    
Deirdre Manning  
June Manning    
Stacie Manning ’04 *
Thomas Manning    
Judy and Ken March *
Elizabeth and Steven Marini   
Mary Donoghue and  
   Richard Martinelli *
Allison Matthews ’99   
Mary Elizabeth Kelly Maye ’90 *
Edward McCarthy *
Christine and Marc McCluskey    
Murray McDonald    
Nancy (White ’80) and  
   Jay McDonald *
Donna and Philip McDonald 
Nancy and Kevin McGillicuddy   
Frank McGrail *
Madeleine Walsh McGuire ’78 *
Linda McIntosh ’87 *
Eileen and Warren Mead    
Maureen Cullen Mellen ’69  
Margo Merchant ’64    
Thea Fabio Merrill ’72 *
Kathleen Lynch Moncata ’77  
Brian Mooney   
Mary Stevens Moran ’72  
Maureen and David Moriarty   
Paula Murphy Morris ’80 *
Clare and Robert Mungovan  
Barbara Murphy *
Cynthia Wentworth Murphy ’78  
Madelyn Murphy *
Beverly and Karl Nadeau  
Sonya Nersessian ’72 *
Maureen McFaull Newcomb ’68  
Molly Nolan   
Jeanne and Terry Nolan *
Christine O’Brien    
Mary O’Brien ’72    
Barbara and James Ochs   
Bernadette and Jim O’Connor  
Michele Fava O’Connor ’64 *
Sarah Newman O’Donnell ’78     

Catherine O’Halloran  
Kara and Christopher O’Halloran *
Christina Stenholm O’Leary ’68 *
Margaret O’Leary ’76    
Diana Bradley ’76 and  
   Arthur O’Malley    
Lindsay Pazdan ’02    
Ellen O’Brien Perfetti ’64 *
Mary and Robert Perry *
Rebecca and John Peyev   
Maura McCarthy Polles ’86 *
Teresa and William Pugliese    
Carol Murphy Purtell ’67    
Lisa Barbieri Quinn ’78    
Megan Quinn ’09 *
Carol and Louis Rege *
Gail Reid ’66 *
Christopher Reidy    
Mary Reilly *
Janet Reynolds *
Kathleen Reynolds ’06 
Kelly Reynolds ’04 *
Barbara Roche Rico ’73   
Anna-Mary and John Riley   
Karen and Robert Robertson *
Margaret and Thomas Rogers *
Theresa and Thomas Ronayne *
Mary Kate and Timothy Rose    
Julie and John Rota   
Ann Marie Shalhoub ’83 *  
Rosemary Golden Simmons ’63 *
Andrew Simonds    
Carole Conley Simonds ’58  
Henrietta and Gautam Sinha  
Heather (Schmitt ’95) and Jon Smart   
Kerrie Mercuri-Smith and  
   Douglas Smith *
Joan Smith   
Mary and Steven Soskin   
Deirdre and Dennis Spalla *
Mary Eileen Sullivan Spano ’06 *
Ann and Thomas Spinelli  
Claire and David Stack  
Susan Dowling Stewart ’65 *
Emily Cotton Stoll ’04   
Meghan Altman Stoll ’97   
Denise and Joseph Sullivan    
Kathleen Sullivan *
Angela and Michael Sullivan   
Kathleen and Thomas Sullivan *
Mimi Sundstrom ’73   
Martha and Joseph Susi    
Meredith Sweeney ’01 *
Julia Tarnell ’04 *
Lynne and Thomas Todd  

Betty Ann McGoldrick Trought ’63   
Ernest Turke    
Joan Kelly Tuttle ’65  
Deborah and Timothy Vanderlinden  
Victory Road Realty Trust  
Lorraine and Tony Wain *
Catherine and Joseph Walsh *
Marian Walsh ’72  
Teresa Walsh ’75    
Cathy and Brian Ward *
Carolyn Ware ’54 *
Celeste and Daniel Weberg 
Victoria and Hazem Wehbe *
Mary Moore Welch ’70 *
Maura Higgins Welch ’64   
Maureen Crehan Whelan ’80 *
Eleanor and George Wiedenbauer *
Noelle Wilson ’02 *
Lisa and Peter Wojda   
Inga and Stephan Wronski *
Carol Ann and Richard Wronski *
Colette Flaherty Zeman ’71  
Sara Zrike ’95 *

Friends Circle

Mary Kate Harrington Adams ’10 
Mary Hartmere Alberts ’64 
Kelly and Gerard Amrhein  
Nicole Aubuchon ’97 *
Jaclyn Bacon ’09 *
Jennifer Baima ’93 *
Angela Bardawil ’73    
Janice Ryan Barrett ’62 *
M. Patricia Barrie    
Karen Benjamin *
Alice and Harold Berberick    
Hthaiwon Layne and  
   Jay Bernasconi *
Jillian Berte ’16    
Abigail Black ’15 *
Catherine Black ’98 *
Debra Reed Blake ’70    
Norah Cantwell Blaney ’74 *
Larry Boglin    
Karen Remondi-Boncek and  
   James Boncek    
Caitlin Bradley ’12 *
Claire Hart Bradley ’66  
Marissa Bragdon ’06 *
Barbara Gaquin Brandt ’65*
Erin Brandt ’07    
Lauren Brandt ’97  
Mary Ann and Albert Bucciaglia    
Kathryn Buckley *
Therese Buckley ’79   

Caitlin Burchill ’08 *
Bridget Bussell ’08    
Kara McGann Cafasso ’03 *
Judith LeLievre Carden ’84  
Felicia Carey ’04   
Arthur Carriere *
Kathleen Nugent Carver ’66    
Julie Walsh Casavant ’93    
Lisa Mathis Castellano ’86    
Katherine Cavanaugh ’15  
Sheila Gilbert Chase ’77 *
Mary Chin ’76   
Nicaela Chinnaswamy ’11 *
Michaela Chipman ’15 *
Joanne and Frank Cintolo 
Bridget Cobb ’02   
Jennifer Coliflores ’02  
Susan and Tom Collins  
Lindsay Connors ’08  
Elizabeth Coughlin ’16 
Francesca Coughlin ’11 *
Jillian M. Craven ’13 
Kim and Cy Crowley  
Caroline Crowther ’06
Kimberly Ligor Crocker  
   Crowther ’82 *

Susan Curlett *
Patricia and John Danilecki   
Ellen Dauwer ’73, S.C. *
Lorraine DeVirgilio *
Kristin DiCenso ’04 
Marissa Donlon ’12   
Rita Kelly Doughtie ’68   
Peter Dow   
Teresa Dow   
Carol D’Souza ’14 
Monica Dunphy ’16 
Pamela and Charles Edrehi *
Cita and Gally Evangelista *

Benefactors Circle: $500 to $999 • Green and White Circle: $250 to $499 • Century Circle: $100 to $249 • Friends Circle: $1 to $99 7



Friends Circle continued 
Eileen Duggan Fabiano  
Cathy O’Gorman Fagone ’65 *
Jackie and Robert Fagone  
Nancy and Chet Fantozzi 
Agnes Lawlor Farrell ’61 *
Marie D. Fearnley ’17  
Judith Fenerty  
Sr. Mary M. Fitzgerald ’48 
Virginia and Edward Fitzgerald 
Marianne Tierney FitzGerald ’02 *
Maura Lydon Fitzgerald ’05 
Barbara Flanagan 
Kara Floyd ’06 *
Carolyn Foley 
Michelle and Christopher Foley  
Foley & Palenscar  
   Insurance Agency *
Winnie Forde *
Candace and John Forte *
Caroline Gailius ’13 
Lillian and Gil Gailius 
Lisa Garrison ’82 
Juliann D’Attilio Gautam ’85  
Carolyn Bergen Gentili ’65 
Claire Adams Ginder ’78 *
Ashley Gioioso ’16 
Marie and Steven Giordano *
Martha Gleason ’54, O.S.U. *
Deborah Geary Glennon ’68    
Michele Garrison Glynne ’80    
Patricia Heddens Gonser ’68 *
Joanna Gormley   
Sally Goulding   
Stacey Breen Greally ’93    
Olivia Griffiths    
Aleta Miranda Halliday ’72  
Barbara Coveney Harkins ’66   
Meghan S. Harrington ’07 *
Susan McGillicuddy Harris ’69   
Jayne Graham Hayes ’72    
Barbara and Thomas Healy    
Shirley Hedin   

Tricia and Edward Held  
Ann and Paul Hesketh    
Laurel Hettinger ’16  
Elizabeth Higgins ’16 *  
Lori and Bruce Higgins   
Mi-Mi Chen Hillman ’98    
Jean and Tom Hoffman   
Sally Seufert Holmes ’71    
Kathleen Holtz ’02 *
Elizabeth Leary Horrigan ’54  
Bernadette Howard ’12 *
Catherine Howard ’08 *
Sandra Mancini Howe ’88  
Catherine Hsieh ’05   
Joan Matthews Iani ’72  
Kimberly and Michael Irmiter    
Deborah Johnson ’71    
Mary Joseph ’12  
Elizabeth and James Judge *
Kelli Kadlick ’11  
Patricia and John Keane *
Margaret Keaveny ’05    
Mary Sergi Keefe ’62 *
Maryalice McCulloch Kenney ’70 *
Daniel Kimball    
Jeffrey and Doris Kimball   
Ann and Richard Kirby    
Mary Ann Dougherty Klemm ’63   
Heather Stickney Kreisberg ’02    
Kula Foundation 
Ariana Lambros ’16    
Lisa Pacella Laprade ’92  
Barbara and Barry Lavalle *
Meghan Lawrie ’05  
Trang Nguyen and Hai Le    
Lucia F. Ledonne ’09    
Pui Ho Constance and 
   Mun Jung Lee    
Jean and Richard Lewis  
Susan Hall Liang ’61 *
Megan E. Libbey ’09 *
Emily Linthicum    
Isabel and Edward Lord *

Helen Luccio   
Nancy Lynch ’84  
Cynthia Bucci Lyons ’77 
Ann Marie MacDonald ’84 
Eileen and William MacKenzie *
Kristen Magee ’01  
Marilyn Lanza Maguire ’65 *
Carol Kendrick Mahoney ’51 *
Jennifer Hallisey Mangan ’93 *
Shannon E. Mansfield ’12 *
Demetra Marathas ’12  
Paula and Mark McDonald  
Brenna McDonnell ’17    
Anna McFadden ’10 *
Hannah McFetridge ’13    
Maureen Courtney McGaffigan ’60 *
Mary McGonagle ’64
Jeanne Sullivan McKeigue ’64 *
Frances and Philip McMann *
Kathleen Buckley McMorrow ’87    
Patricia Menno-Coveny ’71 *
Mikayla B. Michienzi ’12  
Patricia and Ralph Mobayed   
Katherine Moore ’09 
Cristine Corcoran More ’82    
Alessandra Morteo ’08 *
Catherine Muldoon *
Kate Mogavero Mullaney ’74    
Taylor Mullen ’16  
Ashley Mullen ’17 
Maryann and Timothy Murphy   
Sally Cunningham Myers ’59    
Cassandra Nedder ’15 
Janet Nedder *
Maureen Nedder  
Samantha Nedder ’14   
Mary and Thomas Nee 
Kathy and Ed Nelson  
Maureen Newman ’66 *
Catherine Dillon-Nye and  
   Brendan Nye *
Caitlin A. Nye ’16  
Erin E. Nye ’14  
Julie A. O’Brien ’70   
Julianne O’Connor ’08    
Madonna O’Hara, O.S.U. *
Rose Flynn O’Koren ’77    
Mary Ellen O’Leary ’16  
Elaine Pagliarulo ’93  
Kathleen Hegarty Palenscar ’99 *
Marcia and William Parlon  
Dorothy Murphy Parmenter ’70    
Michaela Quinn Pavlik ’94    
Roberta McLaughlin Peach ’82    
Carrie Cintolo Pearson ’01 *

Sarah Kate Peterson ’10   
Taylor M. Phelan ’11    
Mary Lancaster-Pijar and  
   Richard Pijar   
Ann and Nicholas Poulopoulos *
Danielle Pourbaix ’05  
Sheila Mulholland Preece ’78  
Janice and Robert Ragusa *
Marilyn Galvin Redmond ’50 *
Sharon Reed-Eramian ’68  
Norma Regan    
Ann Concanno Roderick ’63  
Kathryn Dunn Rogers ’68    
Gabriela Ryan ’15 
Filippa and George Sabatini *
Kate Saccone ’11 
Jillian Roscia Salem ’97  
Nancy Sarkisian
Lori-Ann Satran ’82 
Molly Schoeck *
Ann Scott *
Anne and John Sheppard *
Joan Kelley Shobbrook ’81 
Frances Simeone ’77 
Diane Castrechini Smith ’70 *
Jessica Stokes *
Leticia and Keith Storm 
Emily Sullivan ’12  
Marion Sullivan ’70 *
Michele Sullivan ’67 *
Tara Sullivan ’11 
Rachel Sulmonte ’12 *
Theresa Goularte Taylor ’74 *
Andrea Thompson ’67 
Patricia Power Tierney ’68   
Sarah Varadian-Vartanian ’06 
Lee Vaughan    
Raymond Vercruysse, C.F.C.   
Nicole Norton Vermillion ’05 *
Patti and Thomas Vhay *
Peggy Viscariello *
Jennifer Dean Vrettas ’88 *
Carol Eastman Wallbank ’81 
Diana and Robert Walsh   
Nicole Wehbe ’15 *
Jane Weisner ’72 
Peter Weiss  
Susannah Welch ’89 *
Deborah Wenzler ’61  
Frances Manning Westhaver ’65 
Joyce Sokolowski Williams ’67 *
Jane Foley Woelfel ’67  
Marsha and Norman Wright 
Virginia and Robert Wychulis  
Beth d’Entremont Wyers ’89  

Benefactors Circle: $500 to $999 •  Green and White Circle: $250 to $499 • Century Circle: $100 to $249 • Friends Circle: $1 to $99

* Loyal donor with 3 or more consecutive Annual Fund gifts 
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Mary (Meade ’84) and Brian Ambrefe   
Anchor Capital Advisors LLC   
Anonymous (3)     
Associated Eye Physicians and Surgeons   
Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund   
Millie and Gary Borodic
Brescia Ball 2016
Janet and Dennis Chandler   
Kerry A. Costello ’67
Marianne LeBlanc ’86 and  
   John J. Cummings   
Jennifer and John DeSisto   
Pamela Booth and Paul DiNicola
Sheree and Peter Dolan   
Donate Well   
Peter Dow
Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund  
Celia and  John Fisher  
Lawrence M. Furey  
Ann and Joseph Gioioso  
Mary and John Gorman  
Astrid and John Hajjar  

Evalynne and Jack Hajjar  
Amy and Jon R. Hansen  
Cathy and Michael Haynes
Kerin and Scott Hestmark  
Rachel and Paul Higgins  
Megan G. Hobson ’85 
Regina Ierardi ’93  
Carol and Richard Joseph  
Michelle Keefe ’96 
Mary and Jeffrey Keough   
King & Bishop 
Elizabeth and Brendan King  
Kathleen (Nolan ’77) and  
   Shaun Levesque 
Ronald Logue
Julie and Michael Lynch   
Wendy and Sean Lynch
Marsh & McLennan Companies  
Ann-Marie and Greg Martin 
Kathleen and J.R. McDonald
Christine and James McGrail  
Sandra and Jay McGuire

Julaine McInnis 
Millennium Pharmaceuticals  
Elizabeth (Pasciucco ’97) and  
   Andrew Mingle 
Inez Walsh Moore ’62
Needham Bank  
Linda and Richard Osterberg  
Pearl River Realty Trust
Pamela Ochs-Piasecki ’85 and  
   James E. Piasecki  
Karen O’Toole and Robert Reetz 
Karen Remondi-Boncek  
Margaret M. Reynolds ’82 
Rosanne Runfola ’69 
Peggy and  J.T. Rusnock  
Kendyl and Theresa Schaefer  
Kathryn McCarron and Brett Simarrian  
Kathleen and Michael Spalla
Regina Sullivan ’78
Catherine Crowley Toomey ’62 
Rosann M. Whiting  
Yawkey Foundation

REALIZE THE POSSIBILITIES CAMPAIGN

Gifts of all sizes helped to bring The Reynolds Family Athletic & Convocation Center from a dream to a reality. With 
the building now open and a vibrant campus asset, future fundraising will help to pay down the debt incurred to 
finance the construction. This report reflects gifts made between July 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.

FOR THE ATHLETIC & CONVOCATION CENTER



The Reynolds Family Athletic 
& Convocation Center

On a sparkling September 5th, The Reynolds Family 
Athletic & Convocation Center opened to students 
and faculty with a mass celebrated by Cardinal Seán 
O’Malley (see cover). Situated adjacent to the historic 
mansion and former Convent which welcomed the first 
Ursuline classes to Dedham 60 years ago, it commands 
the highest point on the 28-acre campus. 

Since day one, the Reynolds Center has been buzzing 
with activity. Two months after the opening mass, the 
gym rocked as Varsity Volleyball hosted the D-3 South 
semi-finals against Case High School under an array 
of green and white championship banners. “The new 
gym and the fitness center is a real enhancement to our 
athletic and fitness programs,” says Athletic Director 
Mike O’Connor. 

In another part of the building, imagination soars. 
“Students bring an incredible level of excitement to the 
I.D.E.A. Hub (Innovate, Design, Engage, Apply). They are 
the life-blood of this space,” says Greg Mertz, Director 
of Innovation & Design. Equipped with a wide array 
of technological tools from virtual reality machines to 
laser cutters, this collaborative space digitally enhances 
experiential learning across all academic levels and 
programs. “The iHub really inspires creativity,” says 
Shannon ’19. 

Built on the generosity of current and past families, 
alumnae, and foundations, the new facility also features 
a spacious student lounge, three classrooms, a track, 
locker rooms, and meeting spaces for international 
communications and alumnae gatherings. Bringing 
together Ursuline’s past and future, the Reynolds Center 
is a facility that promotes the development of mind, body 
and spirit.

“With the Reynolds Center open,  
Ursuline feels like a true campus.” 

			          – Katherine ’18 
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BLUESTONE BENCHES

Alexandra (Carr ’72) and  
   Walter Baker 
Class of 1978 
Mary Courtney-O’Sullivan and  
   James O’Sullivan  
Timothy McCann  
Donna and Michael O’Connor, Jr. 
Regina Sullivan ’78 
Ursuline Academy Board of Trustees
Ursuline Province of the Northeast  

BLUESTONE PAVERS

Suzanne Ferguson Burkhardt ’81  
Tara and Sean Curry  
Judy Habib ’71  
Julie and Michael Lynch 
Wendy and Sean Lynch  
Catherine and Michael Malamut  
Beth and Ivan Orup 
Mary Beth Murphy Roche ’81  
Carol and Holly ’89 Tomase  
Roxanne Webster  
Carolyn Thorne ’90 and Joseph Ziska  

STONE BRICKS

Mary Lou and Paul Afonso  
Carrie and Peter Alto 
Kathleen and Brian Annese 
Eileen and John Bacon 
Peter Barron   
Millie and Gary Borodic  
Ann and Bruce Buccelli  
Katie and William Burchill  
Anna and Michael Caruso  
Kerry Cashman ’91  
Donna and John Cheevers  
Angel and Steve Christenson 
Luisa Tosi Claeys ’63 
Susan and David Clancy

Class of 1977 Members – 
   Anonymous 
   Patricia Foley Cummins ’77 
   Denise Donovan ’77 
   Catherine Tressel Harrington ’77 
   Rosemary Flynn O’Koren ’77 
   Maureen Ryan Palermo ’77 
   Charlene Naymie Pastore ’77 
Class of 2005 
Class of 2017
Wendy Graham Coco ’86
Gina and William Coe 
Maureen and John Cogliandro 
Jessica Coliflores ’04 
Midge and David Correia 
Fran and James Coughlin 
Jennifer and Jon Cowell 
Angela and David Crispi  
Patricia Foley Cummins ’77  
Gillian Daly ’10 
Elizabeth David-Dembrowsky ’96 
Barbara Burnim Day 
Denise and Rick DeLucia 
Katy and David Dirks 
Teresa Dow 
Shannon Dwyer ’04 
Martha and John Ebel 
Joy and Kevin Enos 
Adelaide and Marc Evans 
Eileen Duggan Fabiano 
Carol (Luccio ’67) and  
   Douglas Farwell  
Mary Reardon Ferrucci 
Eileen and John Fox 
Jennifer and John Fraone 
Michelle and Matthew Freeman 
Michael E. Galvin 
Stacy and Brian Garrity 
Elizabeth and Matthew Gellene 
Diana and John Gilmartin 
Mary-Ellen and Gino Gioioso 
Carolyn and William Glass 
Hollis and Randall Glidden 
Elizabeth Gondek 

Ashley Gorham ’04 
Katherine and Thomas Gormley 
Patricia Dodd Graham ’66  
Patricia and Thomas Harnan 
Cindy and Ronald Harrington 
Jill and Julio Hernando 
Jacqueline Hernon ’80 
Ann and Paul Hesketh 
Beth and Kevin Hines 
Robin Puccio Horrigan ’95 
Katherine Hunt ’97  
Ruth (Cantwell ’78) and  
   Michael Keeley  
Kimberly and Leo Keka 
Eve Kelley ’86 
Joann (Spellman ’70) and  
   Martin Kenney 
Susan and William Kenney 
Adele Koza Kohler ’88 
Jacqueline and Nicholas Lambros 
Sue and William Lawler 
Jan and Timothy Lawlor 
Paula Lazar   
Jean and Richard Lewis 
Lisa and Steven Luciano  
Mary (Connolly ’78) and  
   Stanley Luniewicz 
Mary and Roy Lydon, Jr. 
Amy and Scott Lynch 
Michael G. Mansfield 
Ann-Marie and Greg Martin 
Debbi and Paul McCadden 
Christine and Marc McCluskey  
Kathleen and J.R. McDonald  
Lisa and Michael McDonough 
Sandra and Jay McGuire 
Pamela and Michael McNamara 
Jill and Eric Meyers 
Deborah and Paul Michienzie 
Inez Walsh Moore ’62  
Maureen (Dauwer ’77) and  
   Douglas Motchok  

Elizabeth Mullen ’81 and  
   Stephen Wukitch  
Katherine Mullen 
Melissa and John Mullen 
Andrew Murphy, Jr. 
Helaine and Antoine Nader 
Molly Nolan 
Kara and Christopher O’Halloran 
Leona and William O’Neil, Jr. 
Melissa and Peter O’Toole 
Kathleen Hegarty Palenscar ’99 
Elizabeth and Michael Papile 
Kimberly and Bradley Paster 
Maria Pino ’77 
Maura McCarthy Polles ’86 
Rosemary Purtell 
Gretchen Putnam ’89 and  
   Meredith Putnam Lepper ’89 
Denise and Desmond Queally 
Raytheon Matching Gifts  
   for Education 
Sandra Giordano and Guy Ragusa  
Sharon Reed-Eramian ’68 
Paul Rege 
Ellen and William Reynolds 
Jennifer and James Rhodes 
Mary Creeden Risio ’64  
Jean and John Roche 
Mary Kate and Timothy Rose 
Donna and Robert Sawyer 
Dianne Shalbey   
Julie and Wayne Smith 
Mary and Nicholas Stefanidakis 
Julie and Kurt Steinkrauss 
Rachel K. Sulmonte ’12 
Renae and Robert Tuffy 
Lee A. Vaughan 
Megan and Robert Way 
Liz and William Weber, Jr.  
Susannah Welch ’89  
Tiffany and Jeffrey Wheeler 
Inga and Stephan Wronski 
Katherine and Joseph Zuccala    

ATHLETIC & CONVOCATION CENTER
“PAVE THE WAY” COMMEMORATIVE STONEWORK

Phase II remaining stonework (6 benches, 4 pavers and 158 stones) will be inscribed 
in the spring of 2018. If you are interested in purchasing stonework, contact Director 
of Advancement Kat McCarron at (781) 493-7711.
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BOSTON ALUMNAE
Blanche Foley Chateauneuf ’47 
Sr. Mary Fitzgerald ’48 
Virginia Hannigan ’50 
Carole Buttner Maloof ’50 
Marilyn Galvin Redmond ’50 
Marie Ward ’50 
Carol Kendrick Mahoney ’51 
Patricia Leary Dowling ’52 
Maureen Murphy Wilkens ’52 
Valerie Roberts Wilcox ’53 
Martha Gleason ’54, O.S.U.  
Elizabeth Leary Horrigan ’54 
Carolyn Ware ’54 
Martha Callahan Flinter ’56 
Linda Gray MacKay ’57 
Maureen Corkery Abate ’58 
Barbara Bruno-Henson ’58 
Kathryn Golden Delaney ’58 
Carole Conley Simonds ’58 
Jane McGinn Burke ’59 
Angela Krippendorf ’59, O.S.U. 
Sally Cunningham Myers ’59 

1960’s
Maureen Courtney McGaffigan ’60 
Agnes Lawlor Farrell ’61 
Susan Hall Liang ’61 

Denise Burke Marchand ’61 
Mary Costello Pasciucco ’61 
Deborah Wenzler ’61 
Janice Ryan Barrett ’62 
Carol Eastman Cleary ’62 
Eileen Ahearn Connors ’62 
Mary Jane Liddell Gould ’62 
Mary Sergi Keefe ’62 
Mary Hughes McCarthy ’62 
Inez Walsh Moore ’62 
Margaret Gorse Sullivan ’62 
Catherine Crowley Toomey ’62 
Audrey Gaquin Buck ’63 
Jeanne Supple Cavanaugh ’63 
Lynne Callahan Cavanaugh ’63 
Luisa Tosi Claeys ’63 
Karen Faulkner ’63 
Anne Marie Duggan Gean ’63 
Mary Ann Dougherty Klemm ’63 
Mary Ellen Haley O’Dea ’63 
Ann Concannon Roderick ’63 
Rosemary Golden Simmons ’63  
Margaret Lannon Thorne ’63 
Betty Ann McGoldrick Trought ’63 
Mary Hartmere Alberts ’64 
Ann McDonald Cronin ’64  
Maddona Wells Hart ’64 
Constance Horgan ’64 

Mary McGonagle ’64 
Jeanne Sullivan McKeigue ’64  
Margo Merchant ’64 
Michele Fava O’Connor ’64 
Ellen O’Brien Perfetti ’64 
Mary Creeden Risio ’64 
Lauren St. John ’64 
Maura Higgins Welch ’64 
Claire Kelly Bench ’65 
Barbara Gaquin Brandt ’65 
Ann Boyle Cussen ’65
Maureen O’Keefe Doran ’65
Janet Comisky Giannini ’65 
Cathy O’Gorman Fagone ’65 
Carolyn Bergen Gentili ’65 
Mary Kenney Harrington ’65 
Mary Pat Ryan Joy ’65 
Marilyn Lanza Maguire ’65 
Nancy McGinn Nisonson ’65 
Margaret Maguire Rodgers ’65 
Susan Dowling Stewart ’65 
Joan Kelly Tuttle ’65 
Frances Manning Westhaver ’65 
Claire Hart Bradley ’66 
Kathleen Nugent Carver ’66 
Patricia Cloonan ’66 
Judith White Costello ’66 
Elinor Ryan Devlin ’66 

Christina Dymek-Thompson ’66 
Patricia Dodd Graham ’66 
Linda Grasso ’66 
Barbara Coveney Harkins ’66 
Maureen Newman ’66 
Gail Reid ’66 
Virginia Morse Boyle ’67 
Kerry Costello ’67 
Helena Thomas Effgen ’67  
Carol Luccio Farwell ’67 
Marianne Hickey ’67 
Mary Driscoll Logan ’67 
Carol Murphy Purtell ’67 
Michele Sullivan ’67 
Andrea Thompson ’67 
Joyce Sokolowski Williams ’67  
Jane Foley Woelfel ’67 
Janice Sullivan Crowley ’68 
Rita Kelly Doughtie ’68 
Deborah Geary Glennon ’68 
Patricia Heddens Gonser ’68 
Eileen Reynolds Lindburg ’68 
Maureen McFaull Newcomb ’68 
Christina Stenholm O’Leary ’68 
Sharon Reed-Eramian ’68  
Kathryn Dunn Rogers ’68 
Patricia Power Tierney ’68  
Susan McGillicuddy Harris ’69  

Bold indicates Serviam Society Donor

Alumnae Giving includes gifts to the Annual Fund, scholarship gifts, Brescia Ball and “Fore the 
Girls!” event support and major/capital gifts made between July 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.

Alumnae Giving



Maureen Cullen Mellen ’69 
Rosanne Runfola ’69 

1970’s
Debra Reed Blake ’70  
Carol Nagle Hanson ’70  
Barbara Healey ’70  
Ellen Fagone Huntley ’70  
Rosemarie Hurley ’70  
Maryalice McCulloch Kenney ’70  
Joann Spellman Kenney ’70 
Julie O’Brien ’70  
Dorothy Murphy Parmenter ’70  
Diane Castrechini Smith ’70  
Marion Sullivan Sullivan ’70  
Mary Moore Welch ’70 
Joanne Delaney Burke ’71  
Judy Habib ’71 
Sally Seufert Holmes ’71 
Deborah Johnson ’71  
Patricia Menno-Coveney ’71  
Joan Ryan Parker ’71 
Colette Flaherty Zeman ’71 
Alexandra Carr Baker ’72 
Aleta Miranda Halliday ’72  
Jayne Graham Hayes ’72  
Joan Mathews Iani ’72 
Regina Londergan-Paul ’72 
Thea Fabio Merrill ’72 
Mary Stevens Moran ’72 
Sonya Nersessian ’72 
Mary O’Brien ’72  
Rosanne Sundstrom ’72 
Marian Walsh ’72  
Jane Weisner ’72  
Angela Bardawil ’73  
Ellen Dauwer ’73, S.C.  
Nancy Sullivan Flint ’73  
Janis Miller Johnson ’73  
Mary-Louise Kehoe ’73  
Dorothy Leon ’73  
Susan Leonard Repetti ’73  
Barbara Roche Rico ’73  
Mimi Sundstrom ’73 
Norah Cantwell Blaney ’74  
Kathleen Mogavero Mullaney ’74 
Katharine O’Meara ’74  
Theresa Goularte Taylor ’74 
Teresa Walsh ’75 
Diana Bradley ’76 
Mary Freeman Burns ’76 
Mary Walsh Chin ’76 
Marie Lobosco Crognale ’76  
Maureen Flanagan Flatley ’76 
Elizabeth McManus Howard ’76 

Nancy Devine McLaughlin ’76
Margaret O’Leary ’76 
Sheila Gilbert Chase ’77  
Patricia Foley Cummins ’77 
Denise Donovan ’77 
Catherine Tressel Harrington ’77  
Marie Harrigan Lennon ’77
Kathleen Nolan Levesque ’77 
Cynthia Bucci Lyons ’77  
Kathleen Lynch Moncata ’77 
Maureen Dauwer Motchok ’77  
Rosemary Flynn O’Koren ’77  
Maureen Ryan Palermo ’77 
Charlene Naymie Pastore ’77 
Maria Pino ’77 
Frances Simeone ’77 
Elaine Buckley ’78 
Claire Adams Ginder ’78  
Deborah Henry ’78  
Ruth Cantwell Keeley ’78 
Mary Connolly Luniewicz ’78 
Madeleine Walsh McGuire ’78 
Cynthia Wentworth Murphy ’78 
Sarah Newman O’Donnell ’78 
Sheila Mulholland Preece ’78  
Lisa Barbieri Quinn ’78 
Regina Sullivan ’78 
Maura Fagan Braslins ’79 
Therese Buckley ’79  
Ellen Geminiani Kline ’79 

1980’s
Ann Leary DeSimone ’80  
Michele Garrison Glynne ’80  
Jacqueline Gaffney Hernon ’80  
Elizabeth Leonard ’80  
Nancy White McDonald ’80  
Paula Murphy Morris ’80  
Carolyn Crowley Ng ’80  
Maureen Egan Petracca ’80 
Michelle Raftery ’80 
Maureen Crehan Whelan ’80 
Kristin Burke ’81 
Suzanne Ferguson Burkhardt ’81 
Carol Eastman ’81
Eileen Fagan Gustin ’81 
Mary Morris Hawkins ’81 
Mary Nealon Lusardi ’81 
Mary-Jeanne O’Connor  
   Manning ’81 
Elizabeth Mullen ’81 
Mary Elleen Noonan Patton ’81 
Mary Beth Murphy Roche ’81 
Joan Kelley Shobbrook ’81 
Alice Feely Wilson ’81 

Mary Lou Burke Afonso ’82 
Terri-Ann Condry ’82 
Kimberly Ligor Crocker  
   Crowther ’82  
Lisa Garrison ’82  
Mary Jo Gorman Keaney ’82 
Nan Leonard ’82 
Jennifer Reilly McLaughlin ’82 
Meg O’Brien Millar ’82
Cristine Corcoran More ’82 
Mary Murphy ’82 
Roberta McLaughlin Peach ’82 
Margaret Reynolds ’82 
Lori-Ann Broderick Satran ’82 
Carol DeVirgilio Hurley ’83 
Susan Looney ’83 
Ann Marie Shalhoub ’83  
Barbara Ann Brissette Thav ’83  
Marjorie Hennigan Alutto ’84  
Mary Meade Ambrefe ’84  
Judith LeLievre Carden ’84  
Loretta Barbato Glover ’84  
Paula Kelley ’84 
Peggy Keteltas ’84 
Karen Beaudoin Kushi ’84 
Nancy Lynch ’84  
Anne Kelleher Macdonald ’84  
Karen Anastasia Murphy ’84  
Kristen Larcom Feeney ’85  
Juliann D’Attilio Gautam ’85  
Megan Golden Hobson ’85 
Kimberley Joyce ’85 
Mary Lovely ’85 
Pamela Ochs-Piasecki ’85 
Lisa Mathis Castellano ’86  
Wendy Graham Coco ’86  
Constance Feely Giguere ’86  
Lisa Harrington ’86  
Eve Kelley ’86  
Elizabeth Cummings Kwiat ’86  
Marianne LeBlanc ’86 
Maura McCarthy Polles ’86 
Karen McDonald Sullivan ’86  
Colleen McCabe Brennan ’87  
Kelly Muschiano Connolly ’87  
Sandra Bisceglia Gorham ’87  
Jean Kelley Jarvis ’87  
Linda McIntosh ’87  
Kathleen Buckley McMorrow ’87  
Cynthia Brown-Sullivan ’88 
Christine Mead Fleming ’88 
Kathleen Horrigan Folwell ’88  
Sandra Mancini Howe ’88  
Adele Koza Kohler ’88 
Alexandra Maggioni ’88 

Nadine Fitzwilliam Steffan ’88 
Jennifer Dean Vrettas ’88  
Thomasin Doherty ’89  
Kathleen Maddox Kelly ’89 
Meredith Putnam Lepper ’89
Susan Olsen ’89
Michaela McMahon Popeo ’89
Gretchen Putnam ’89

1990’s
Catherine Lane Arriola ’90  
Kelly Boudreau ’90 
Mary Elizabeth Kelly Maye ’90  
Carolyn Thorne ’90 
Andrea Boudreau ’91  
Kerry Cashman ’91  
Jennifer Walsh Caulfield ’91  
Anita Oles Karasko ’91 
Lisa Pacella Laprade ’92  
Jennifer Baima ’93  
Julie Walsh Casavant ’93  
Stacey Breen Greally ’93  
Regina DeNapoli Ierardi ’93  
Kathryn Foley Lally ’93  
Jennifer Hallisey Mangan ’93  

Elaine Pagliarulo ’93 
Maribeth Burnham Bluyus ’94
Katherine Hargadon ’94  
Elaine Driscoll-Holbrook ’94  
Shana Rahavy Hoo ’94  
Michaela Quinn Pavlik ’94  
Mary-Kate Tracy-Robidoux ’94 
Robin Puccio Horrigan ’95 
Colleen Conners Peters ’95  
Heather Schmitt Smart ’95 
Sara Zrike ’95 
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Alumnae gather in one of the three 
classrooms in the Reynolds Center.



Elizabeth David-Dembrowsky ’96  
Michelle Keefe ’96 
Bridgette Morrissey Kelly ’96 
Kate Robertson McKiernan ’96 
Meghan Kavanaugh Rich ’96 
Nicole Aubuchon ’97 
Lauren Brandt ’97
Tien-Lih Chen ’97 
Christina Gentili ’97  
Katie McAnulty Hegarty ’97 
Katherine Hunt ’97 
Marie Calisi Kunigenas ’97 
Elizabeth Pasciucco Mingle ’97 
Jillian Roscia Salem ’97 
Meghan Altman Stoll ’97
Catherine Black ’98 
Mi-Mi Chen Hillman ’98 
Jean Wholley Lee ’98 
Deirdre Kirby Lydon ’98 
Mary Rajotte Holland ’99 
Allison Matthews ’99  
Kathleen Hegarty Palenscar ’99 

2000’s
Katherine O’Leary Collins ’00 
Melissa McManus Flemming ’00 
Kristen Leary Magee ’01 
Carrie Cintolo Pearson ’01 
Meredith Sweeney ’01
Natalie Wieder ’01 
Bridget Quinn Cobb ’02  
Jennifer Coliflores ’02 
Denise Donoghue ’02 
Marianne Tierney FitzGerald ’02 
Kathleen Giordano Holtz ’02 

Heather Stickney Kreisberg ’02 
Lindsay Dewan Pazdan ’02 
Sarah Rotiroti ’02 
Noelle Rushton Wilson ’02  
Kara McGann Cafasso ’03 
Tiffany Lui Fuller ’03 
Stephanie Talutis ’03
Felicia Carey ’04 
Marie Lucci Clouqueur ’04  
Jessica Coliflores ’04 
Kristin DiCenso ’04 
Shannon Dwyer ’04 
Ashley Gorham ’04  
Kara Hadge ’04 
Stacie Manning ’04 
Kelly Reynolds ’04 
Emily Cotton Stoll ’04 
Julia Tarnell ’04  
Maura Lydon Fitzgerald ’05 
Julie Griffin-Carty ’05 
Catherine Hsieh ’05 
Margaret Keaveny ’05 
Meghan Lawrie ’05 
Danielle Pourbaix ’05 
Nicole Norton Vermillion ’05 
Marissa Bragdon ’06 
Caroline Crowther ’06 
Kara Kinosian Floyd ’06 
Kathleen Reynolds ’06 
Mary Eileen Sullivan Spano ’06 
Sarah Varadian-Vartanian ’06  
Erin Brandt ’07 
Meghan Harrington ’07  
Caitlin Burchill ’08  
Bridget Bussell ’08 

Lindsay Connors ’08 
Michelle Foley ’08 
Catherine Howard ’08 
Amy Ashur Kline ’08 
Alessandra Morteo ’08 
Christine O’Brien ’08 
Julianne O’Connor ’08 
Jaclyn Bacon ’09 
Lucia Ledonne ’09  
Megan Libbey ’09 
Katherine Moore ’09 
Megan Quinn ’09 

2010’s
Mary Kate Harrington Adams ’10  
Leighann Conlin ’10  
Gillian Daly ’10 
Lauren Kelley ’10  
Rachel Lord ’10  
Anna McFadden ’10 
Sarah Peterson ’10  
Nicaela Chinnaswamy ’11 
Francesca Coughlin ’11 
Mary-Kate Danilecki ’11  
Kelli Kadlick ’11 
Taylor Phelan ’11 
Kate Saccone ’11 
Tara Sullivan ’11 
Caitlin Bradley ’12 
Marissa Donlon ’12 
Victoria Haynes ’12 
Bernadette Howard ’12 
Mary Joseph ’12 
Shannon Mansfield ’12 
Demetra Marathas ’12 

Mikayla Michienzi ’12  
Emily Sullivan ’12  
Rachel Sulmonte ’12  
Jillian Craven ’13  
Caroline Gailius ’13  
Hannah McFetridge ’13 
Jacqueline Rioux ’13  
Lauren Crispi ’14  
Carol D’Souza ’14 
Lindsay Gioioso ’14  
Samantha Nedder ’14  
Erin Nye ’14  
Abigail Black ’15 
Katherine Cavanaugh ’15 
Michaela Chipman ’15 
Alexa Held ’15 
Christina Luniewicz ’15 
Cassandra Nedder ’15 
Mary Roche ’15 
Gabriela Ryan ’15 
Elizabeth Vhay ’15  
Nicole Wehbe ’15  
Jillian Berte ’16 
Elizabeth Coughlin ’16  
Monica Dunphy ’16  
Maria Ferzoco ’16  
Ashley Gioioso ’16  
Laurel Hettinger ’16  
Elizabeth Higgins ’16  
Ariana Lambros ’16  
Taylor Mullen ’16 
Caitlin Nye ’16  
Mary Ellen O’Leary ’16 

Bold indicates Serviam Society Donor16

Matching Gift Companies
Many donors doubled their gifts to Ursuline Academy by participating in their employer’s Matching 
Gift Program. We are grateful to the following Matching Gift Companies and to the employees who 
requested the match.

Analog Devices, Inc.

Anchor Capital Advisors LLC

Anheuser Busch Companies

Anonymous	

Bank of America 

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

BNY Mellon Community Partnership  

   Employee Funds

Citizens Charitable Foundation

Donate Well

Fidelity Foundation Matching Gifts  

   to Education

FM Global Foundation

King & Bishop

Marsh & McLennan Companies

MFS Investment Management

Millennium Pharmaceuticals

Northrop Grumman Foundation

Progressive Casualty Insurance Company

Raytheon Matching Gifts for Education

State Street Matching Gift Program

UBS Financial Services, Inc.
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Alice Banach
Janice Ryan Barrett ’62
Amy and Stephen Black
Andrea Boudreau ’91
Caitlin Rose Bradley ’12 
Marissa Bragdon ’06
Erin Brandt ’07
Maura Fagan Braslins ’79 
Caitlin Burchill ’08
Jane McGinn Burke ’59
Susan and David Clancy
Maureen and John Cogliandro
Kimberly Crocker Crowther ’82
Susann and David Curtis  
Ann Boyle Cussen ’65 
Carol D’Souza ’14

Ellen Dauwer ’73, S.C.
Denise Donoghue ’02 
Christina Dymek-Thompson ’66  
Pamela and Charles Edrehi  
Agnes Lawlor Farrell ’61 
Nancy Sullivan Flint ’73 
Martha Gleason ’54, O.S.U.
Mary Gormley 
Eileen (Fagan ’81) and  
   Kenneth Gustin  
Virginia Hannigan ’50 
Katherine Hargadon ’94
Barbara Coveney Harkins ’66

Mary Kenney Harrington ’65
Madonna Wells Hart ’64
Alexa Held ’15
Marianne Hickey ’67
Lori and Bruce Higgins
Mi-Mi Hillman ’98
Mary Rajotte Holland ’99
Shana Rahavy Hoo ’94
Catherine Howard ’08 
Ellen Fagone Huntley ’70
Margaret Hurley 
Janis Miller Johnson ’73
Andrea and Michael Katz
Clare and James Keefe  
Mary Sergi Keefe ’62 
Robert Kelly

Ann and Richard Kirby
Heather Stickney Kreisberg ’02
Karen Beaudoin Kushi ’84
Kathryn Foley Lally ’93
Susan Looney ’83 
Christina Luniewicz ’15
Cynthia Bucci Lyons ’77
Mary and Gregory Machado
Carole Buttner Maloof ’50
Edward McCarthy
Mary Hughes McCarthy ’62
Anna McFadden ’10
The McFeteridge Family

Hannah McFeteridge ’13
Nancy and Kevin McGillicuddy 
Francis McGrail
Jeanne Sullivan McKeigue ’64
Eileen and Warren Mead
Margo Merchant ’64 
Mikayla Michienzi ’12
Katie Moore ’09
Kate Mogavero Mullaney ’74
Melissa and John Mullen  
Mary Murphy ’82
Beverly Stukas and Karl Nadeau 
Maureen McFaull Newcomb ’68 
Nancy McGinn Nisonson ’65 
Caitlin Nye ’16
Catherine and Brendan Nye

Erin Nye ’14
Julianne O’Connor ’08
Mary Ellen O’Leary ’16
Katherine O’Meara ’74
Elaine Pagliarulo ’93
Sarah Peterson ’10
Taylor Phelan ’11
Stephanie and James Popkin
Ann and Nicholas Poulopoulos  
Michelle Raftery ’80 
Janice and Robert Ragusa
Marilyn Galvin Redmond ’50 
Carol and Louis Rege

Susan Leonard Repetti ’73
Barbara Roche Rico ’73
Mary Creeden Risio ’64
Margaret Maguire Rodgers ’65
Katherine Dunn Rogers ’68
Consuelo and George Ryan
Gabriela Ryan ’15
Kate Saccone ’15
Ann Marie Shalhoub ’83 
Rosemary Golden Simmons ’63
Susan and Michael Spinelli
Emily Cotton Stoll ’04
Meghan Altman Stoll ’97
Leticia and Keith Storm
Barbara and John Stranberg
Angela and Michael Sullivan

Emily Sullivan ’12
Margaret and John Sullivan
Mimi Sundstrom ’73
Stephanie Talutis ’03
Barbara Ann Brissette Thav ’83
Elaine and Joseph Timilty
Ernest Turke
Elizabeth Vhay ’15
Patti and Thomas Vhay  
Celeste and Daniel Weberg   
Patricia Weitzel-O’Neill   
Sara Zrike ’95

Annual Fund Directed Giving
The following donors requested gifts to the Annual Fund be directed towards Arts, Athletics, 
Science and/or Scholarship, from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.



HONOREES	
Pat Leary Dowling ’52	
Mary Jo Gorman Keaney ’82 

SPONSORS
St. Angela Merici  

Anonymous

President’s Circle

Anonymous

Academy Circle

Mary and John Gorman  

Ursuline Circle

Wendy and Sean Lynch  
William J. Gormley Funeral  
   Service, Inc.  

Educator

Kathleen Burke Annese and  
   Brian Annese 
Eileen and John Fox 
Nicole and James Grady 
Hines Project Management   
ROJO Company 
Suzanne and Andrew Viens 

Supporters

Mary Lou (Burke’82) and  
   Paul Afonso  
Alice Banach 
Janice and Joseph Berns 
Millie and Gary Borodic 

Angela and John Canale 
Janet and C. Michael Daley 
Erin and Kevin Donahoe 
Ellen and Peter Fallon 
Elaine and John Fazekas 
Tracey and Steven Finch 
Christine (Mead ’88) and  
   Robert Fleming 
Kathleen and James Folwell 
Elizabeth and Matthew Gellene 
Karen and Michael Gormley  
Kate and Tom Gormley  
Nicole and Jim Grady 
Julie Griffin-Carty ’05  
Patricia and Tom Harnan  
Linda and Brian Hayes  
Elizabeth (Leary ’54) and  
   John Horrigan  
Anita and Erich Karasko   
Mary Jo (Gorman ’82) and  
   Paul Keaney  
Melanie and Scott Kelley 
Susan and William Kenney 
Mary and Jeffrey Keough 
Christine and Michael Kern 
Jan and Timothy Lawlor 
Marianne LeBlanc 
Rosann Whiting and David Leis
Kathleen (Nolan ’77) and  
   Shaun Levesque  
Johnna and Jeremiah Lowney  
Wendy and Sean Lynch 
Shannon Mansfield 

Judy Habib ’71 and  
   Rich MacElhiney  
Angel and Eric Marcheski 
Christine and Marc McCluskey 
Mary and Gerard McCourt 
Carolyn and Gregory McDonald 
Kathleen and J.R. McDonald 
Christine and James McGrail 
Julaine McInnis and Ralph Mastriano 
Pamela and Michael McNamara 
Jill and Eric Meyers 
Connie and Anthony Milonopoulos 
Melissa and John Mullen 
Janet and Kenneth Mullert 
Jennifer (Lanctot ’89) and  
   Patrick Mungovan 
Alfred Murphy 
Kira and Edward Nelson 
Bernadette and James O’Connor 
Kathleen and Michael Panaro 
Kimberly and Bradley Paster 
Maura (McCarthy) Polles ’86 
Paula and Edward Pollis 
Denise and Desmond Queally 
Amal Radwan and Akram Youssef 
Elizabeth and Edmund Rae 
Carol and Louis Rege 
Margaret Reynolds ’82 and  
   William McKee 
Ellen and William Reynolds 
Mary Beth (Murphy ’81) and  
   William Roche 
Lisa and Paul Schneider 

Amy and John Simeone 
Mary and Nicholas Stefanidakis 
Julie and Kurt Steinkrauss 
Janet and Richard Steponaitis 
Karen and Louis Vernacchio 
Stephanie and Chris Waldeck  

ADVERTISERS
Bacon Flaherty LLC 
The Catholic Schools Foundation 
FACTS Management Company
Farmington Bank 
Kelley & Rege Properties 
Sebastian’s Barber Shop  
Julie and Kurt Steinkrauss
Mario Susi & Son, Inc.      

BRESCIA BALL 2016  
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Chair: Mary Keough
Event Coordinator: Tracey Finch 

Janice Fahy
Sandra Giordano
Kate Gormley
Christine Kern
Elizabeth King
Julie Lynch
Kathleen McDonald
Lisa McDonough
Laurel Mullen
Julie Steinkrauss
Stephanie Waldeck
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Saturday, November 5, 2016 • The Lantana, Randolph

Thank you to all who placed an ad, made a contribution to a basket, purchased tickets, or gave of their time 
or talents to make the 2016 Brescia Ball a success. Cash gift donations received supported the campaign 
for the Athletic & Convocation Center. 

Our sincere appreciation to Cramer Production Company of Norwood and Greg Martin P’18 for their 
production of the honoree video and staging, lighting, and audio/visual support for the event.
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Eileen Bradley
   Diana Bradley ’76

Barbara Gaquin Brandt ’65
   Audrey Gaquin Buck ’63

Class of 2011   
   Tara M. Sullivan ’11 

Nonna Giovanna Compagnone
   Elizabeth Coughlin ’16
   Francesca Coughlin ’11

Maureen Flanagan Flatley ’76 
   Daniel Flatley

Agnes Haye, O.S.U.
   Patricia Cloonan ’66  

Yvette Putnam 
   David W. C. Putnam  

Mrs. Curtis, Mrs. Petti  
and Mr. Stewart 
    Jillian M. Craven ’13 

Mercedes Videira, O.S.U.  
   Patricia Foley Cummins ’77

Gifts to Ursuline Academy were received in honor of the following individuals:

Ursuline Academy wishes to thank all the alumnae donors who made gifts in honor of their Reunion year or the graduating class of 2017.

Thank you to the many parents and families who made gifts in honor of daughters and granddaughters, especially the 2017 graduates.

Gifts were received in memory of the following individuals:

Gifts In Memory of

Gifts In Honor of

Nesta Beaudoin, O.S.U.
   Margo Checrallah 

Ursula Binnette, O.S.U.
   Elaine Buckley ’78 
   Felicia Carey ’04 
   Kristen Larcom Feeney ’85 
   Lisa Garrison ’82
   Michele Garrison Glynne ’80 
   Kara Hadge ’04 
   Nancy White McDonald ’80
   Sonya Nersessian ’72 
   Carole Conley Simonds ’58 

Rita Bourassa, O.S.U.  
(Mother Clotilde Angela Brown)
   Eugene P. Sullivan 

Margaret Fox Buckley 
   Elaine Buckley ’78

Brian Carey
   Joan and George Violin

Donna Boudreau Carpenter ’69
   Robert G. Carpenter

Deceased classmates of the  
Class of 1963
   Jeanne Supple Cavanaugh ’63    

John and Peg Cloonan
   Patricia Cloonan ’66  

Sheila Becker Gailius
   Caroline M. Gailius ’13 
   Gilbert Gailius

Mary C. Gleason
   Martha Gleason ’54, O.S.U.

Mary Handy ’76 and  
Susan O’Brien ’76
   Margaret O’Leary ’76

Michael Haynes 
   Mary Kate Harrington Adams ’10
   The Adirondack Club  
   Frances Aubin
   Jennie and Garry Balboni 
   M. Patricia Barrie 
   Norman Bitsoli 
   Ellen and John Bruno 
   Suzanne Ferguson Burkhardt ’81 
   Jeanne E. Carter 
   Kim and Josiah Crowley  
   Susan and Robert Cullinan, Sr. 
   Marissa L. Donlon ’12 
   Judith Fenerty 
   Audrey and Jerry Giuliano 
   Ann and Douglas Hardesty 
   Cindy and Ronald Harrington  
   Meghan Harrington ’07
   Shirley Hedin 

   Suzanne and Robert Hinrichs
   Mary Jo Gorman Keaney ’82 
   Daniel Kimball 
   Doris and  
      LTC Jeffrey Kimball (Ret.)  
   Louise and Robert Kursmark  
   Barbara and Barry Lavalle 
   Rosann Whiting and David Leis
   Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Lowenstein 
   Julaine McInnis 
   Norma Regan 
   Heather and Peter Row 
   Nancy Sarkisian 
   Andrew Simonds 
   Camille Valentine 
   Deborah and  
      Timothy Vanderlinden 
   Teresa and Robert Wilber 

Bridget Mary Kelley
   Lauren E. Kelley ’10

Mary M. Kelly
   Mary Elizabeth Maye ’90 

Francine Lahey
   Felicia Carey ’04 

Martha Black McCann
   Joan Gulinello and Dennis Hart 

Timothea “Timmy” Allen 
McDonald ’57
   Murray McDonald

Louise McMahon
   Eileen Ahearn Connors ’62

Peg McNamara 
   Pamela and Michael McNamara

Salvadore Mendoza 
   Hennrietta and Gautam Sinha

Dawn Murphy
   Paula Murphy Morris ’80 

JoEllen Murphy ’49
   Alfred Murphy

Mark, Daniel and Lisa Palermo
   Patricia Foley Cummins ’77
   Maureen Ryan Palermo ’77 

Mig Reardon, UA Delaware ’61
   Elizabeth and Matthew Gellene 

Joan Ryan-Irving
   Helen Donohue 
   Patricia Lambert

Ruth F. St. John 
   Lauren St. John ’64 

Major Gifts

AP Math and Science Programs
Dr. Michael J. Ricard and Dr. Brenda S. Ricard

Campus Ministry 
The Flatley Foundation

CSF Scholar Award
The Catholic Schools Foundation    

Scholarship Assistance
The Flatley Foundation  

 

Sr. Ursula Fund
Yvette and David W. C. Putnam

These gifts provide support for programs and operations at Ursuline Academy.
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Karen Benjamin 
Larry Boglin 
Ann M. Buccelli 
Susan Curlett 
Elaine Fazekas 
Jacqueline Fellini 
Mary Reardon Ferrucci 
Susan Glancy 

Olivia Griffiths 
Cindy Harrington 
Susan Hehir 
Dennis Hursey 
Timothy J. Lawlor 
Sheila Leonard 
Emily Linthicum 
Elizabeth Mathew 

Kathryn McCarron 
Julaine McInnis 
Michael P. O’Connor, Jr. 
Maura Polles ’86 
Amal Radwan 
Janet Z. Reynolds 
Terri Schneider 
Ann Scott 

Heather Schmitt Smart ’95 
Jessica Stokes 
Kathleen Sullivan 
Kathy Thorn 
Mary-Kate Tracy-Robidoux ’94 
Rosann Whiting 

Art Department
Elizabeth (McManus ’76) and John Howard 

Athletic Program
Jennifer and Charles Carmone 
Tara and Sean Curry 
Norm Fournier 
Julie and Michael Gillis 
Ann and Joseph Gioioso 
Carolyn and William Glass 
Cindy and Ronald Harrington 
Mary (Connolly ’78) and Stanley Luniewicz 
Thomas Manning 
Angel and Eric Marcheski 
Brian Mooney 
Christopher Reidy 
Carol and David Ryan 

Drama Fund
Susan Glancy

Robotics
Draper Laboratory

Scholarship Assistance
Margaret Reynolds ’82 and William McKee 
Paula and Joseph Russo 

Anthony L. Anderson Scholarship
Cynthia Rice Levine 
Mr. and Mrs. Ellison C. Patten 
Dr. and Mrs. James Patten 
Kathleen and J.R. McDonald 

Cheryl Jean Eakin Scholarship
Lorraine and Randall Eakin  

Constance Lynch Feely Award
The family of Constance Lynch Feely  
generously supports this scholarship.

United Way

Needham Bank Scholarship
Needham Bank

Yvette Putnam Scholarship
Gretchen Putnam ’89 
J. Stephen Putnam

Sister Mercedes Videira, O.S.U.  
Scholarship
Elizabeth (McManus ’76) and John Howard  

Field Hockey Goalie Equipment
Susan and William Kenney

Design Services
Caroline Rufo

Media Services
Cramer Production Company, Inc.

Miscellaneous Items for Facilities
Sharon and Sean Tolland

Nativity Set for the Lobby
Helaine and Tony Nader

PAWS School Events Calendar Magnet 
Vilma and Frank Michienzi

Photography
Christine Kern

Restricted Gifts Scholarships Gifts In Kind

Our faculty and staff demonstrate their commitment to the mission and the students of Ursuline Academy each day 
with their passion and enthusiasm in the classroom, on the athletic fields and in the myriad of extracurricular clubs 
and activities. We extend our thanks to those who also made a philanthropic investment in the Academy through their 
support of the Annual Fund.

Faculty and Staff Giving



BEAR SPONSOR

C.E. Floyd Company, Inc.    
F.L. Putnam Investment  
   Management Co.    
Astrid and John Hajjar  
Harrigan Design Group LLC
William J. Gormley  
   Funeral Service, Inc. 

BEVERAGE CART/ 
LUNCH SPONSOR

Mary Lou (Burke ’82) and  
   Paul Afonso  
Bank of Canton    
Dedham Institution for Savings    
King & Bishop    
Longwood Group LLC    
Helaine and Tony Nader  
The Norfolk & Dedham Group    
Kristina and Frank Thomas   

TEE SPONSOR

Mary and Brian Ambrefe  
Needham Bank    
Kristin and Michael Roberto 
Village Pharmacy

PUTTING GREEN SPONSOR

Stanley Luniewicz and  
   Patrick Mungovan
Oracle Corporation

FRIENDS OF UA ATHLETICS

Blum Shapiro    
Clean And Safe, Inc.   
FACTS Management Company    
Eileen and John Fox 
Hub Technical Services LLC   
J. B. Pride Uniforms   
Sue and William Lawler  
Print Resource   
Roche Bros. Supermarkets, Inc.   
John Rusnock, D.M.D.   

SUPPORTERS

Mary (Meade ’84) and  
   Brian Ambrefe 
Gabriela and Alberto Aramayo 
Suzanne and Timothy Banach 
The Benevity Community  
   Impact Fund   
Mary Delaney and Patrick Cogan  
Midge and David Correia 
Jean Heanue Crowley and  
   Bernard Crowley  
Elizabeth and Matthew Gellene 
Julie and Michael Gillis 
Carolyn and William Glass 
Kate and Tom Gormley 
Michelle and Christopher Heavey  
Beth and John Howard
Walter Kelly   
Mary and Jeffrey Keough 

John Killian   
Sue and William Lawler 
Longwood Group LLC   
Mary (Connolly ’78) and  
   Stanley Luniewicz  
Sonia and Brian Matthews  
Margaret Reynolds ’82 and  
   Skip McKee  
Ann-Marie and Sean McKenna 
Gerard McManus   
Marilyn and Peter McManus 
Jill and Eric Meyers 
Deborah and Paul Michienzie 
Jennifer (Lanctot ’89) and  
   Patrick Mungovan  
Helaine and Tony Nader 
Barbara and John O’Donnell 
Sally Oldach   
ROJO Company  
Joseph Tierney, Jr.
Julia and Patrick Tracy 
Brian Weir   
Terri-Ann B. Condry ’82 and  
   John Wood 

A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO 
OUR GENEROUS IN KIND 
DONORS:
Astrid and John Hajjar  
Lanie and Tony Nader  
Walpole Cooperative Bank

25th Annual Fore the Girls! Golf Tournament

The 25th annual Fore the Girls! Golf Tournament was held for the third year in a row at the spectacular Wollaston 
Golf Club. A huge thank you goes out to all our sponsors and committee members for making this day possible in 
support of the Ursuline Athletic program. Go Bears!

GOLF COMMITTEE

Midge Correia

Christine Johnston

Susan Kenney

Brendan King

Elizabeth King

Stan Luniewicz

Chris McCusker

Paula Pollis

Kathy Reilly

Julia Burke Tracy

Patrick Tracy

Lee Vaughn

Monday, May 22, 2017 | Wollaston Golf Club, Milton, MA

Honorary Co-Chairs:  

 Astrid Hajjar and   
 Lanie Nader

Ed Bowler, Austin O’Connor,  
Andrew Nader, and David Ryan

Miggie McGowan, Dianne Shalbey, 
Carolyn Murphy, and Brian Brown
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Parents: If you are receiving your daughter’s magazine and she has moved, please 
email alumnae@ursulineacademy.net with her current address. This will help us 
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SAVE THE DATE
UPCOMING EVENTS

February 8, 2018
Trivia Night: Join Ursuline alumnae and parents 
for an evening of fun and community building. 

March 13, 2018                 	
Muscle and Mind: Come engage your mind, 
body and spirit in the new Reynolds Family 
Athletic & Convocation Center.  

March 22, 2018                  	
Lunch and Learn Series: 
“Prevention over Prescriptions” 
Mary Meade Ambrefe ’84, P’18, Pharm.D.,  
BCGP Clinical Pharmacist

 
April 12, 2018         	        	
Alumnae Networking Reception
Metro Meeting Center
Boston, MA   

May 29, 2018          	        	
Fore the Girls! Golf Tournament
Blue Hill Country Club  
Canton, MA	

June 7, 2018                           	
Lunch and Learn Series: 
“There’s No App for That”
Greg Mertz, Director of Innovation and Design,  
Ursuline Academy

September, 2018       	
Homecoming and Reunion
Ursuline Academy
Dedham, MA 


